	600	OLIC	13
W.B	Form	No 2	15/2
11	AN.		[3]
-	1	म्बर्गिक लक्ष्ये	\$
-	Tot.	-Purulis	

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

A Punile	$\sim$ 667
1) )	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
1. Dan Kurulia Sub Divor Kaghunat	
	2/411/414/120B igas — Sections —
M) Att	There are & Sections 21(1)(4) Mines & Mineral (Cop) Act
a) General Diary Reference: Entry No.	595
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunday	1
c) Information received Date 25/09/201	A SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
1. Type of Information : Written/Oral Type	
b) Address Near Mohanpur ville	ge under Santuri PS Dist - Purulia
	Anchal - I, JL No-27
	hertheneme of P.S. X. District
a) Name: Santosh Kumar	Roy. SI of Police
b) Fathers ! Husband same At. Sur	aj Noth Roy
c) Date / Year of thirtin Not mention e) Address Vill Dishergarh . P. S Ku	eld. (1) Nationality Inclian ulti, Dist Paschim Burdwan; A/P. Santwifs Dist Pwantes.
Lecus b. nitrodisampesibelianionioni actus	
(Attach separate should if necessary):	Against
N. W	
Dist Bankura	S), Slo Sugrim Saw, vill Chatarkanali, P.S Saltora Driver of the obbending tractor bearing Regd. NO-WB81-2150
2) Ormer of the other	nding Tractor bearing Regd. NO-WB81-2150.
2) ON THE 2 Of THE OFFE	
8. Reasons for delay, in neporting by the comple	invarit/infrormantX
Priculars of properties stollar/linearity (1933) Regd. No WB81-2150 bitted	with sand (approx 100 cpt.) loaded trolley.
10. Total value of properties staten involved	Χ
11. Inquest report/U.D. Casema, if any	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if	equired)
is attached herosaith	omplain of the Complainant which is treated as FIR
is attached herewith.	equired of the Complainant which is treated as FIR
	officer-in-Charge Santuri P.S.
	officer-in-Charge Santuri P.S. Santuri P.S.
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveal	Sofficer-in-Charge Sofficer-in-Charge Sofficer-in-Charge Santuri P.S. Purulia Purulia P.S. A. P.S. Santuri P.
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveal	Sofficer-in-Charge Sofficer-in-Charge Sofficer-in-Charge Sofficer-in-Charge Santuri PS.  Santuri PS.  Nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.
3. Action taken: Since the above report revised by SI Bishajif Ba registered the case and took up the investig	nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.  SI Subrata Patra.  10 10 16 16 18 19 16 18 18 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveal  SI Bishagif Ba  registered the case and took up the investig	nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.  Subrata Patra  Lo lake up the  On point of jurisdiction. File read over to
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveal  SI Brishgajit Ba  registered the case and took up the investig	nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.  Santuri PS.  Nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.  Saturi PS.  Santuri
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveal  SI Bishagit Ba  registered the case and took up the investig  nvestigation/transferred to P. S.  ne Complainant/informant, admitted to be com-	nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.  setting recorded and a copy given to the Complainantiligiotomant free of cost.
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveal  SI Bishagit Ba  registered the case and took up the investig  nvestigation/transferred to P. S.  ne Complainant/informant, admitted to be com-	nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.  Solution of officer-in-Charge  scommission of officer-in-Charge  scommission of officer-in-Charge  nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.  Solution of jurisdiction FIR read over to  early recorded and a copy given to the Complainant light mant light of cost.
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveal  SI Bishagif Ba  registered the case and took up the investig  ivestigation/transferred to P. S.  ne Complainant/informant, admitted to be com-	nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, PSANS Melion with
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveal  SI Bishagit Ba  registered the case and took up the investig	nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.  solution of offence(s) is 379/411/414/120BIPC & 21(1)(4) Pift - Purulla  nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.  solution are rised SI Subrata Patra to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to  eathy recorded and a copy given to the Complainant Igner of cost.
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveal  SI Bishagit Ba registered the case and took up the investig avestigation/transferred to P.S. ne Complainant/informant, admitted to be com-	Sofficer-in-Charge Santuri PS.  santuri PS.  santuri PS.  santuri PS.  nerjee, O/C Santuri PS.  stimularered SI Subrata Patra to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to extly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant light mant free of cost.  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, PS.  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, PS.  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, PS.  BANER JEE
SI Rispajit Ba registered the case and took up the investignvestigation/transferred to P. S. ne Complainant/informant, admitted to be com-	nerjee O/C Santuri PS.  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, PSANSWIND 195.  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, PSANSWIND 195.  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, PSANSWIND 195.

The Officer-In-Charge Santuri P.S Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith one seized vehicle i.e. Tractor Mahindra B 275 DI bearing Reg. Number-WB81/2150 fitted with Trolley loaded with sand. The fact of the case in brief is that on 25/09/2022 I, SI Santosh Roy of Santuri P.S along with force was on mobile duty. During mobile duty on 25/09/2022 at about 12:15 hrs received credible source information that one Tractor is coming from Mohanpur Village side under Santuri PS loaded with sand. After receiving this information we were proceeding towards Mohanpur Village to work out the information. When we reached near Mohanpur Village, found that one Tractor is coming from Mohanpur Village side loaded with sand (Approx. 100 cft). On seeing the Police party the driver was trying to flee away. But after a hot chase, we could be able to detain the driver of said vehicle having No-WB81/2150. I asked the driver namely Munna Saw (20 yrs), S/O- Sugrim Saw of Vill.-Chatarkanali, P.S.- Saltora, Dist.- Bankura to produce valid documents in respect of said loaded sand but he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of loaded sand in the tractor as well as the valid documents in respect of that tractor but nothing found. Hence I seized the Tractor Mahindra B 275 DI bearing Reg. Number- WB81/2150 fitted with Trolley loaded with sand under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them. Thereafter I brought the said tractor as well as driver of the said Tractor to Santuri P.S. As such there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the Tractor Mahindra B 275 DI bearing Reg. Number- WB81/2150 fitted with Trolley with ill motive are transporting sand illegally without any valid document in support of carrying sand. So they are liable for offence punishable U/S 379/411/414/120B IPC & 21 (1) (4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act-1957.

Therefore, I pray before you that a case against the driver and owner of Tractor Mahindra B 275 DI bearing Reg. Number- WB81/2150 fitted with Trolley may kindly be started and arrange for its investigation.

Yours faithfully

Santon Ropin (Santosh Roy)

S.I. of Police Santuri P.S, Purulia

Received on 25/09/22 at 14:45 hms and storted Santuri PS Case No-65/22, Atd-25/09/22, US-379/411/414/120BIPC & 21(1)/4) Mines & Minarah (ROD) Act, 1957.

Officer-in-Charg Santuri P.S.

Dist.-Purulia